account for each additional Franchised Business. 

Advertising Programs 

For the first 90 days after you satisfactorily complete, in our discretion, The Academy 
initial training program described below, you must spend a total of Five Thousand Dollars 
($5,000.00) for a Hosted Location and Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) for a Dedicated 
Location on promotional advertising, marketing, and public relations efforts as specified in the 
Operations Manual within your Authorized Territory.  For the remaining term of your Franchise 

Agreement, you must spend a minimum of 2% of the annual Swimming Revenues (“Local